

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10428/2005

AJIT SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UDAI SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 08/09/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The petitioners have been granted two weeks' time, as last chance, to take steps to

complete the service of notice on unserved respondent Nos.3 to 7 by registered post A.D.

If steps are not taken within the aforesaid period, list the matter before the

Hon'ble Judge in Chambers with an Office Report for default on the petitioners.

udheendra Kumar)

(B. S

Registrar

rd