

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.4

SECTION XIV

## S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

## RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10428/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 09/02/2005 in RFA No. 315/1987 of The  
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

AJIT SINGH &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UDAI SINGH &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default dt.27.11.2006)

Date: 09/01/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav,Adv.

Mr. Anil Nag ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

None appears on behalf of the petitioners even on second call.

The

The office to submit a default report.  
special leave petition is dismissed for non-prosecution against the unserved respondents.

[USHA BHARDWAJ]

COURT MASTER

[VIJAY AGGARWAL]

COURT MASTER